INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER GROUNDWATER RULE

Monitoring and Reporting Requirements Not Met for: <u>Grand Design Rv - Buildings 3, 6, & 7</u>

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct the situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are and indicator of whether or not our drinking water standards meet EPA's health standards. During **May 2024** we **did not** test for *E. coli* (one sample per active well) and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water at that time

What should I do? There is nothing you need to do at this time. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions. You may continue to drink the water.

What does this mean? This is not an immediate risk. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

PWSID# IN2200304 PWS Name: Grand Design Rv - Buildings 3, 6, & 7

For Violation: GWR Monitoring & Reporting for Wells #2 & #3 Occurring in: May 2024

The public water system indicated above hereby affirms that the public notice has been provided to consumers in accordance with the delivery, content, and format requirements and deadline in 327 IAC 8-2.1-7

Name & Signature of System Representative: 1999 Chiddister Date: 6-12-24